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Table 3A Perceptions of the Superpowers by Language

LANG :
English French

Confidence in US
considerable 41% 24%
little 59% 76%
Confidence in USSR
considerable 32% 13%
little 68% 87%
USSR strength vs US
inferior 8% 4%
roughly equal 63% 59%
superior 29% 37%
Is USSR content with

influence?
content 225 172%
increasing influence 78% 83%
Is US content with

influence?
content 19% 18%
increasing influence 81% 82%
USSR desire for disarm
do not want disarmament 51% 65%
want disarmament 49% 2o
US desire for disarm
do not want disarmament bo% 69%
want disarmament 38% 31%
Trust of Reagan on arms

control
somewhat trustworthy 51% 49%
not very trustworthy 47% 49%
Trust of Gorb on arms

control
somewhat trustworthy 57% 52%
not very trustworthy 41% 46%




